LEVENTHAL SENTER & LERMAN pPLLC

July 29, 2003

JOHN W, BAGWELL ' (202) 416-6767
JBAG‘WELL@LSL-LAWCOM
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Revenue & Receivables Operations Group v L ]
Federal Communications Commission ' %ff ' L{l
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 1A820 )/Lj , 0)

Washingion, DC 20554 e

Re: Numerous 2002 Regulatory Fee(s) Letters

Dear Ms. Pride;

This letter is written on behalf of Citadel Broadcasting Company (“Citadel”), in response
to several letters from you dated July 7, 2003 conceming non-payment of 2002 annual regulatory
fees for a number of stations for which Citadel Broadcasting Company is the licensee. Copies of
your letters are enclosed for your reference.

Citadel’s records indicaté that the appropriate fees for these stations were paid on
September 24, 2002. A copy of the check and the filing relating to these stations are enclosed for
your reference.

Specifically, Citadel’s records indicate that the following annual regulatory fee amounts
were paid for the stations listed below:

Station Call Sign City / State of License Amount Paid
KKOB-FM Albuquerque, NM $3,155.00
WMME-FM Augusta, ME $2,270.00
KQXL-FM New Roads, LA $3,145.00
WSSX-FM Charleston, SC $3,145.00
WGOW-FM Soddy-Daisy, TN $1,605.00
WLAV-FM Grand Rapids, M1 $3,155.00
WCAT-FM Hershey, PA $3,145.00
WQXA-FM York, PA ' $3,145.00
WRKZ-FM Carlisle, PA $ 995.00
WIVK-FM Knoxville $3,185.00
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WNOX-FM
WYIL-FM
KNEK-FM
KVOL(AM)

Loudon, TN
Oliver Springs, TN
Washington, LA
Lafayette, LA

(KVOL was incorrectly listed as an FM station in your letter.}

WITL-FM
WIIM-FM
KARN-FM
WMDH-FM
WQGN-FM
KATT-FM
WPRO-FM
WSKO-FM
KBUL-FM
KBEE-FM
KUBL-FM
KDRK-FM
KEYE-FM
WAQX-FM
KIIM-FM
WORC-FM

Shoulid there be any questions concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Enclosures

CcC:

Mr. Randy Taylor
Nancy A. Ory, Esq.

Lansing, MI
Lansing, MI

Cabot, AR

New Castle, IN
Groton, CT
Oklahoma City, OK
Providence, RI
Wakefield-Peace, RY
Carson City, NV

'Salt Lake City, UT

Salt Lake City, UT
Spokane, WA
Cheney, WA
Manlius, NY
Tucson, AZ
Webster, MA

KKOB-FM (public inspection file)
WMME-FM (public inspection file)
KQXL-FM (public inspection file}
WSSX-FM (public inspection file)
WGOW-EM (public inspection file)

Best regards,

$ 985.00
$1,585.00
$1,575.00
$1,635.00

$3,155.00
$3,135.00
$ 995.00
$2,280.00

$1,585.00 .

$5,055.00
$5,015.00
$ 995.00
$3,155.00
$4,995.00
$5,015.00
$3,145.00
$3,135.00
$2,545.00
$3,165.00
$ 985.00
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WLAV-FM (public inspection file)
WCAT-FM (public inspection file)
WQXA-FM (public inspection file)
WRKZ-FM (public inspection file)
WIVK-FM (public inspection file)
WNOX-FM (public inspection file)
WYIL-FM (public inspection file)
KNEK-FM (public inspection file)
"KVOL(AM) (public inspection file)
WITL-FM (public inspection file)
WIIM-FM (public inspection file)
KARN-FM (public inspection file)
WMDH-FM (public inspection file)
WOQGN-FM (public inspection file)
KATT-FM (public inspection file)
WPRO-FM (public inspection file)
WSKO-FM (public inspection file)
KBUL-FM (public inspection file)
KBEE-FM (public inspection file)
KUBL-FM (public inspection file)
KDRK-FM (public inspection file)
KEYF-FM (public inspection file)
WAQX-FM (public inspection file)
KIIM-FM (public inspection file)
WORC-FM (public inspection file)



