July 29, 2003

JOHN W. BAGWELL

(202) 416-6767 JBAGWELL@LSL-LAW.COM

Claudette E. Pride, Chief Revenue & Receivables Operations Group Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W., Room 1A820 Washington, DC 20554



Re: Numerous 2002 Regulatory Fee(s) Letters

Dear Ms. Pride:

This letter is written on behalf of Citadel Broadcasting Company ("Citadel"), in response to several letters from you dated July 7, 2003 concerning non-payment of 2002 annual regulatory fees for a number of stations for which Citadel Broadcasting Company is the licensee. Copies of your letters are enclosed for your reference.

Citadel's records indicate that the appropriate fees for these stations were paid on September 24, 2002. A copy of the check and the filing relating to these stations are enclosed for your reference.

Specifically, Citadel's records indicate that the following annual regulatory fee amounts were paid for the stations listed below:

Station Call Sign	City / State of License	Amount Paid
KKOB-FM	Albuquerque, NM	\$3,155.00
WMME-FM	Augusta, ME	\$2,270.00
KQXL-FM	New Roads, LA	\$3,145.00
WSSX-FM	Charleston, SC	\$3,145.00
WGOW-FM	Soddy-Daisy, TN	\$1,605.00
WLAV-FM	Grand Rapids, MI	\$3,155.00
WCAT-FM	Hershey, PA	\$3,145.00
WQXA-FM	York, PA	\$3,145.00
WRKZ-FM	Carlisle, PA	\$ 995.00
WIVK-FM	Knoxville	\$3,185.00

185778; v1



Claudette E. Pride, Chief July 29, 2003 Page -2-

WNOX-FM	Loudon, TN	\$ 985.00
WYIL-FM	Oliver Springs, TN	\$1,585.00
KNEK-FM	Washington, LA	\$1,575.00
KVOL(AM)	Lafayette, LA	\$1,635.00
(KVOL was incorrectly listed	as an FM station in your letter.)	
WITL-FM	Lansing, MI	\$3,155.00
WJIM-FM	Lansing, MI	\$3,135.00
KARN-FM	Cabot, AR	\$ 995.00
WMDH-FM	New Castle, IN	\$2,280.00
WQGN-FM	Groton, CT	\$1,585.00
KATT-FM	Oklahoma City, OK	\$5,055.00
WPRO-FM	Providence, RI	\$5,015.00
WSKO-FM	Wakefield-Peace, RI	\$ 995.00
KBUL-FM	Carson City, NV	\$3,155.00
KBEE-FM	Salt Lake City, UT	\$4,995.00
KUBL-FM	Salt Lake City, UT	\$5,015.00
KDRK-FM	Spokane, WA	\$3,145.00
KEYF-FM	Cheney, WA	\$3,135.00
WAQX-FM	Manlius, NY	\$2,545.00
KIIM-FM	Tucson, AZ	\$3,165.00
WORC-FM	Webster, MA	\$ 985.00

Should there be any questions concerning this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Best regards,

## Enclosures

cc: Mr. Randy Taylor

Nancy A. Ory, Esq.

KKOB-FM (public inspection file)

WMME-FM (public inspection file)

KQXL-FM (public inspection file) WSSX-FM (public inspection file)

WGOW-FM (public inspection file)



Claudette E. Pride, Chief July 29, 2003 Page -3-

> WLAV-FM (public inspection file) WCAT-FM (public inspection file) WQXA-FM (public inspection file) WRKZ-FM (public inspection file) WIVK-FM (public inspection file) WNOX-FM (public inspection file) WYIL-FM (public inspection file) KNEK-FM (public inspection file) KVOL(AM) (public inspection file) WITL-FM (public inspection file) WJIM-FM (public inspection file) KARN-FM (public inspection file) WMDH-FM (public inspection file) WQGN-FM (public inspection file) KATT-FM (public inspection file) WPRO-FM (public inspection file) WSKO-FM (public inspection file) KBUL-FM (public inspection file) KBEE-FM (public inspection file) KUBL-FM (public inspection file) KDRK-FM (public inspection file) KEYF-FM (public inspection file) WAQX-FM (public inspection file) KIIM-FM (public inspection file) WORC-FM (public inspection file)